66 CIRCUIT PROTECTION bepmarine.com bepmarine.com
Marine Rated Battery Fuse
Features:
•	 Weatherpoof IP66 design
•	 Compact heavy duty protection
•	 Insulated cap to prevent short circuit
•	 Ignition Protected
•	 Easy installation
•	 Suitable for high capacity battery banks
Specifications:
•	 Voltage Rating: 58V DC Maximum
•	 Amperage Rating: 30A - 300A
•	 Ingress Protection: IP66
•	 Ignition Protected: Per SAEJ1117
•	 Interrupt Rating: 10000A @ 14V DC, 5000A @ 32V DC, 2000A @ 58V DC
•	 Torque Rating: Maximum 12Nm (106 in-lbs)
•	 Material: Body – Ceramic, Housing & Cover: UL-rated 94V0
•	 Thermoplastic, Ring Terminals - Tin Plated
•	 Compliances: ISO 8820-6
•	 Available in other sizes upon request, from 30–300 amps
Rating
(A)
Qty/
Pkg Part # OEM #
50 1 MRBF-50A MRBF-50A-B
80 1 MRBF-80A MRBF-80A-B
100 1 MRBF-100A MRBF-100A-B
125 1 MRBF-125A MRBF-125A-B
150 1 MRBF-150A MRBF-150A-B
200 1 MRBF-200A MRBF-200A-B
250 1 MRBF-250A MRBF-250A-B
300 1 MRBF-300A MRBF-300A-B
MRBF
Terminal mount heavy-duty
fuse holder and cover
Single Pole Switchable Manual Reset